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Montsaye Academy Key Dates for Parents 2023-24 

TERM DATES 

 Start End Parent Evenings Data Snapshot 

Term 1 

(Autumn) 

 

Training Days: 

Thursday 31 August and Friday 1 

September 

    

   Students start: 

Monday 4 September Y7,11,12 

Tuesday 5 September all year 

groups 

Friday 13 October 

2023 

New Year 7 Open Evening: Tues 3 

October 

Year 7,8,9,10 and 12 Tutor Parent evening: 

Wed 11 October 

Year 11 and 13 Tutor Parent evening: Tues 

10 October 

 

Year 11 and Year 13  

Year 7 ERA data only 

Term 2 

(Autumn) 

Monday 30 October 2023 Tuesday 19 

December 2023  

Year 9 Parent evening (and Options 

information): Thurs 30 November 

Year 10 Parent evening: Thurs 7 

December  

Sixth Form Open Evening: Wed 15 

November 

KS3, KS4 and KS5  

Term 3 

(Spring) 

Bank Holiday: 

Monday 1 January 2024 

Training Day: 

Tuesday 2 January 2024 

Students start: 

Wednesday 3 January 2024 

Friday 16 February 

2024 

 

 

 

 

Year 8 Parent Evening: Thurs 4 January 

Year 11 Parent Evening: Thurs 18 January 

Year 12 & 13 Parent evening: Thurs 1 

February 

 

Term 4 

(Spring) 

Monday 26 February 2024 Thursday 28 March 

2024 

 KS3, KS4 and KS5 

Term 5 

(Summer) 

Monday 15 April 2024 

Bank Holiday: 

Monday 6 May 2024 

Friday 24 May 2024 Year 7 Parent evening: Thurs 18 April 

 Year 10 Parent Evening: Thurs 23 May 

 

Term 6 

(Summer) 

Monday 3 June 2024 Tuesday 23 July 

2024 

 

Year 10 Results evening: Thurs 18 July KS3, Year 10 and 

Year 12 
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Trial Exams and knowledge checks 

Autumn 

Year 7 Baseline Assessments 

Year 13 Trials 1 

Spring 

Year 10 and Year 12 Trials 1 

Year 13 Trials 2 

Summer 

Year 7,8,9 End of Year Knowledge Checks 

Year 10 and Year 12 Trials 2 

 

Please be aware that we use trial examinations/end of year tests to 

monitor the progress made by your child, and where necessary, we will 

provide further intervention and support, which may involve contacting 

home and inviting you into the college. Students in Year 12 and 13 who 

underperform and are a cause for concern are closely monitored; 

students with poor effort and/or poor attendance may be asked to 

review their course choices and reconsider options for next year. 

 

Key Contacts 

Attendance hotline: 

To report a student absence please call 01536 418844 and follow the 

prompts  

Email: attendance@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk  

 

Student Support: 

Year 7: Mrs N Edney – nedney@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk   

Year 8: Mr J Siddons – jsiddons@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk   

Year 9: Mrs J Cooper – jcooper@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk   

Year 10: Mrs C Petchey – cpetchey@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk   

Year 11:  Mr J Roberts – jdroberts@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk  

 

Main Reception 

Email: office@montsaye.pfschools.org.uk  

 

A more comprehensive list of subject leads and other departments is 

available on our website. 

 

Excellence, Resilience, Aspiration Days 

ERA days allow us to cover more of our PSHE/SMSC 

curriculum to ensure that all our students develop into well-

rounded, confident, and courageous young people. 

 

Year 7  Tuesday 6 February 

Year 8  Wednesday 1 November 

Year 9  Thursday 21 March  

Year 10  Friday 17 May 

Year 11  Friday 13 October 

Year 12   Friday 21 June 

Year 13   Monday 11 December  

 

 

Careers information, advice, and guidance opportunities 

Embedded careers lessons: 

October Mathematics 

December English 

February ICT/Business 

March  Science/DT 

March  National Careers Week 

May   Humanities 

July  PE/Drama/Dance/Music 

 

Take your child to Work Days 

Year 8 Friday 3 May Year 9 Friday 16 February 

Uni open days and UCAS Convention 

More dates with information to follow via our newsletters.  
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